## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV

No.Per(A-IV)-B(3)-39/97-II, Dated Shimla-2, the

24th April, 2014.

## **NOTIFICATION**

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order the transfer of Shri Ramesh Chand Thakur, HPAS (1997), from the post of Regional Transport Officer, Una, District Una, Himachal Pradesh, with immediate effect, in the public interest. The services of Shri Ramesh Chand Thakur, HPAS (1997), are placed at the disposal of Deputy Commissioner, Una, with immediate effect.

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is further pleased to order that Shri Sanjeev Kumar, HPAS (2011), Assistant Commissioner to Deputy Commissioner, Una, District Una, Himachal Pradesh, shall also hold additional charge of the post of Regional Transport Officer, Una, District Una, Himachal Pradesh, with immediate effect, in the public interest, till further orders.

## By Order

Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-171 002, the 24<sup>th</sup> April, 2014. Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. All the Additional Chief Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171 002.
- 2. The Additional Chief Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- 3. All the Principal Secretaries/Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171 002.
- 4. The Pr. Secretary (Transport) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- 5. The Pr. Private Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 6. The Director, H.P. Institute of Public Administration, Fairlawns, Shimla-171012.
- 7. The Deputy Commissioner, Una, District Una, Himachal Pradesh.
- 8. The Director, Transport, Parivahan Bhawan, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-3.
- 9. The Joint Chief Electoral Officer, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171009, w.r.t. his letter No. 3-8/2014-XIV dated 24<sup>th</sup> April, 2014, for favour of information.
- 10. Shri Ramesh Chand Thakur, HPAS, Regional Transport Officer, Una, District Una, Himachal Pradesh, <u>for immediate compliance</u>. He is <u>directed to submit his joining report to Deputy Commissioner</u>, Una, immediately.
- 11. Shri Sanjeev Kumar, HPAS, Assistant Commissioner to Deputy Commissioner, Una, District Una, Himachal Pradesh. He is directed to take over the charge of the RTO, Una, immediately and joining report be sent to this department through fax.
- 12. The Controller (Finance & Accounts), Deptt. of Personnel, H.P. Sectt., Shimla-2.
- 13. Copy to File No. Per(A-IV)-B(6)-1/2014.
- 14. Guard file/Personal files/Spare Copies.

( Dr. Man Singh )
Additional Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

\*\*